FORM PTO-1619A PC CETVED Expires 0001-0027 1999: DEC 28 AM C- 30	J.S. Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office PATE 167	
1 1 101951618	40.	
UPR/FINANCEOUTPOURT	49 27 am 50	
/ TYPO PAIRISUREY G		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) (2009) (1934)		
Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement		
2 7550,000,000		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Bocument ID# Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government		
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	neise) .	
Reel # Prame # Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name		
Name (line 1) PETER PEMRICK	12 17 99	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Name (ine 1)		
(Name (and 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec		
Name (line 1) HARVEST TEC. INC. If document to be recorded in an excipance and the		
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (les 1) POST OFFICE ROY 63		
Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (Ine 3) HUDSON WISCONSIN 54016		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (Inv 1)		
Address (Ine 2)		
Address (ine 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
/21/2000 DCDATES 00000058 PETER PERHICK		
Fr-581 40.00 OP		
the state of the s	ing time for reviewing the document and Chief Intermetion Officer, Weahington,	
Public burden reporting for this collection of Management Special Spec		
The state of the s		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover smeath interior, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0088

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/20199 CMS 0001-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradamark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	715-386-9100
Mame JEFFREY S ROBER	TS	
Address (line 1) POST OFFICE BOX	63	
Address (line 2) HUDSON. WISCONS	IN 54016	
Address (tine 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do s.	cument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rk if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
09/457,810		
09/459,139		
		lection was Menth Dev Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pesigned</u> by the first named executing inventor.	Hent Application, enter the data the patent appli	leation was Heath Rev Year 12 9 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PGT PGT PGT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	idditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# No No
	Authorization to charge additional fees	· Yes
Statement and Signature		nue and correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is to be original document. Charges to dep	ook account are authorized, as
SCAFREN S ROBER	- Signature	Data
Name of Person Signing	///	

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0089



4-27-00



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS

JEFFREY S. ROBERTS P.O. BOX 63 HUDSON, WI 54016



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101250853

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. PER TELEPHONE REQUEST ON 4-3-00, I CALLED YOUR OFFICE TO RETRIEVE THE PENDING SERIAL NUMBER TO RECORD THIS DOCUMENT. AS OF 4-4-00, I RECIEVED NO RESPONSE. THEREFORE, THIS DOCUMENT IS RETURNED NON RECORDABLE FOR LACK OF NO PROPERTY NUMBER IDENTIFIED ON THE COVER SHEET. ON THE ATTACHED COVER SHEET, PLEASE INSERT THE CORRECT PROPERTY NUMBER IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACE AND RETURN ALL THE ATTACHED PAGES INCLUDING THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE.

APPLICATION NUMBERS

2. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0 .

WAS NOT GRANTED. 05/09/2000 ISHABAZZ 00000028 09457810

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL

05/09/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000029 09459139

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0090

Docket Number (Optional)

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1998, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information and trade

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 423 Whereas, I. Peter Pemrick of 9251Kiowa Trail; Chanhassen, Minnesota , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MEASURING HAY BALE MOISTURE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>DECEMBER 9, 1999</u> Application Number 09 1457. 810 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on DECEMBER 9, 1999, and of HUDSON, WISCONSIN Whereas, HARVEST TEC, INC __ herein referred to POST OFFICE BOX 63 "assignee" whose post office address is _ strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, sssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 1/0 (211/16/12 1 State of Minnesofa Before me personally appeared said PETER PEMRICK

SUSAN K. GILLETT

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0091

(Notary Public)

complete. Time will vary depending orm should be sent to the Chief inform.

RMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO:

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-00:
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a velid OMB control numb

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION of 9251Kiowa Trali; Chanhassen, Minnesota , hereafter Whereas, I, Peter Pemrick referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in . A DEVICE FOR MEASURING THE MOISTURE OF HAY USING TWO STAR WHEELS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on __DECEMBER 10, 1999 Application Number 09 / 459, 139 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _ Whereas, HARVEST TEC, INC of HUDSON, WISCONSIN herein referred to POST OFFICE BOX 63 is de-"assignee" whose post office address is sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>TEN</u> dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is soknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sall, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. day of December 1999. Executed this han hassen (Signature) innesota State of personally appeared said PETER PEMRICK ed the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

gion, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 12/28/1999

SUSAN K. GILLETT

NOTARY PUBLIC-MININESCIA

PATENT

(Notary Public)

REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0092